03-15-2006 Form-PTO-1595 \mathbf{TR}_{I} CORDATION 1-31-92 Atty. Docket: 00766.000121 103197513 iched original documents or copy thereof. To the Director, U.S. Patent a Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1) Hisao Nemoto, 2) Masahiro Yamauchi, 3) Hiroko Kusano, Kyowa Hakko Kogyo Co., Ltd. 4) Yasuki Kato, 5) Motoo Yamasaki and 6) Toshiyuki Suzawa Foreign Address: 6-1, Ohtemachi 1-chome Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Chiyoda, Tokyo 100-8185 X No Yes Japan 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Domestic Address: ____ Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 1, 4) February 23, 2006 State City: 2), 3), 5), 6) February 24, 2006 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \overline{X} Yes \overline{X} No Application number(s) or patent number(s): 4. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: February 24, 2006 A. Patent Application Number: Not Yet Assigned B. Title of Invention: COMPOUND MODIFIED WITH GLYCEROL Filing Date: Concurrently herewith **DERIVATIVE** Yes X No Additional numbers attached? 6. Number of applications and patents involved: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: One Name: Fitzpatrick, Cella, Harper & Scinto 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): . . \$___ 40.00 30 Rockefeller Plaza X Enclosed New York, New York 10112-3800 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number (for deficiency or excess) Telephone No.: (212) 218-2100 06-1205 Facsimile No.: (212) 218-2200 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account): 0B/09/2006 LLANDGRA 00000024 10570623 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 40.00 OP OB FC:8021 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and the attached is the original document or is a true copy of the original document.

Name of Person Signing

Signature

March 2, 2006

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

	ge selle ja see ook oo ja see oo ja
	2. Name and address of receiving party(its): 3 1112 2006 Name: Techno Network Shikoku Co., Ltd.
	Foreign Address: 2-5, Marunouchi
	Takamatsu-shi, Kagawa 760-0033
-	Japan
	Domestic Address:
	City: State ZIP
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No

NY_MAIN 555699v1

ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, I/WE:

- 1) Hisao NEMOTO, 2) Masahiro YAMAUCHI, 3) Hiroko KUSANO, 4) Yasuki KATO
- 5) Motoo YAMASAKI and 6) Toshiyuki SUZAWA

Citizen(s) of:

Japan

residing at:

- 1 c/o Institute of Health Biosciences, The University of Tokushima Graduate School, 1-78, Sho-machi, Tokushima-shi, Tokushima 770-8505 Japan
- c/o Pharmaceutical Research Institute, KYOWA HAKKO KOGYO CO., LTD., 1188, Shimotogari, Nagaizumi-cho, Sunto-gun, Shizuoka 411-8731 Japan
- c/o Head Office, KYOWA HAKKO KOGYO CO., LTD.,
 6-1, Ohtemachi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8185 Japan
- 4. 7-8-2, Senpukugaoka, Susono-shi, Shizuoka 410-1115 Japan
- 5 and 6 c/o BioFrontier Laboratories, KYOWA HAKKO KOGYO CO., LTD., 6-6, Asahi-machi 3-chome, Machida-shi, Tokyo 194-8533 Japan

hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto:

KYOWA HAKKO KOGYO CO., LTD. and TECHNO NETWORK SHIKOKU CO., LTD.

a corporation of Japan

having a place of business at:

- 6-1, Ohtemachi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8185 Japan
- and 2-5, Marunouchi, Takamatsu-shi, Kagawa 760-0033 Japan, respectively

its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest, for the United States, in and to certain inventions relating to:

COMPOUND MODIFIED WITH GLYCEROL DERIVATIVE

and described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States No.

filed by us on

and in and to said application, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted, thereon, and all reissues and extensions thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent upon said inventions to the Assignee or to such nominees as it may designate.

AND we authorize and empower the said Assignee or nominees to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

AND we hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in the United States for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of said Assignee or nominees to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

AND we hereby covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND we hereby covenant and agree that we will communicate to said Assignee or nominees all facts known to us pertaining to said inventions, and testify in all legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oath and declarations and in general perform all lawful acts necessary or proper to aid said Assignee or nominees in obtaining, maintaining and enforcing all lawful patent protection for said inventions in the United States.

PATENT REEL: 017660 FRAME: 0678

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hand and seal this	23rd	day of	February	, 2006
Assignors:				
Hisao NEMOTO	Masahiro YAMAUCHI			
	ya	Jula	i Kai	to
Hiroko KUSANO	Yası	uki KAT	O	
Motoo YAMASAKI	Tosl	niyuki SI	U ZAWA	

PATENT REEL: 017660 FRAME: 0679

ssignors:	
	Masahiro Yamauchi
Hisao NEMOTO	Masahiro YAMAUCHI
Hinoko Kusano	
Hiroko KUSANO	Yasuki KATO
Motor Januacker	Johiyaki Lugawa
Motoo YAMASAKI	Toshiyuki SUZAWA

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hand and seal this 24th day of

PATENT REEL: 017660 FRAME: 0680

February

, 2006

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hand and seal this	23rd day of February , 2006
Assignors: / Visao Kanno	
Hisao NEMOTO	Masahiro YAMAUCHI
Hiroko KUSANO	Yasuki KATO
Motoo YAMASAKI	Toshiyuki SUZAWA

PATENT
RECORDED: 03/03/2006 REEL: 017660 FRAME: 0681